## IAPO3Rec'd PCT 2 6 MAR 2009 12/311317

581-47 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 04-06-2009 ited States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) Attorney Docket No. 95V-004-TN 103555078 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and uments or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) (1) Yorioki NARA Name: NARA MACHINERY CO., LTD. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 5-7, Jonanjima 2-chome, Execution Date(s) February 24, 2009 X Assignment Ohta-ku Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Tokyo Joint Research Agreement Country: **JAPAN** Zip: \_\_\_\_ Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Other This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DAVID G. POSZ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC Street Address: 12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101 Authorized any additional fee to be charged/credited to deposit account City: Reston State: Virginia Zip: 20191 x Enclosed Phone Number: (703) 707-9110 None required (government interest not affecting title) Fax Number: (703) 707-9112 8. Payment Information Email Address:\_\_\_\_\_ a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date\_ b. Deposit Account Number 50-1147 Authorized User Name David G. Posz 9. Signature: March 26, 2009 Total number of pages including cover 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: pp Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/30/2009 LLANDGRA 00000013 12311317

04 F0:8081

40.00 OP

**DAVID G. POSZ (REG. NO. 37,701)** 

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 022489 FRAME: 0074

sheet, attachments, and documents:

**RECORDED: 03/26/2009** 

## IAPO3Rec'd PCT 26 MAR 2009 12/311317

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS: The ASSIGNOR, comprising the following named inventor(s):	
	1. Yorioki NARA of c/o NARA MACHINERY CO., LTD. 5-7, Jonanjima 2-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japa	in
S CE	2.	
 1(S)	3.	
	4.	
	5.	
	6.	
	7.	
	8.	_
	has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:	_
1	HEAT EXCHANGING DEVICE FOR POWDER,  AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME	
	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was	
	executed by each inventor concurrently with the execution of this assignment, and executed on and	
	☐ filed on and	
	WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE:	
	NARA MACHINERY CO., LTD. (Corporation of Japan) 5-7, Jonanjima 2-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any United St Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.	ates
	NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the sum of Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerar ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to invention and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor on said application or continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which same may be granted.	ion said anv
	ASSIGNOR agrees to provide ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR concerns aid invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Pato be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the Ur States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	tute tent said
	The ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, or agreement has been or will be made or entered into w would conflict with this assignment or sale.	hich
	The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Posz Law Group, PLC, 12040 South Lakes Dr., Suite 101, Reston, 20191, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	VA, e in t.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s)	
	1. 24/2/2009 DATE(S) OF SIGNATURE (DD/MM/YYYY)	
	3.	
	4.	
	5	
	6	
	7	
	8.	

PATENT REEL: 022489 FRAME: 0075